



Los Angeles County Registrar-Recorder/County Clerk

DEAN C. LOGAN Registrar-Recorder/County Clerk

## **NEWS RELEASE**

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

September 13, 2021

Contact <u>Mike Sanchez</u>: (562) 462-2648 <u>Media Info</u>: (562) 462-2833

## Media Logistics for Election Day and Night in the California Gubernatorial Recall Election

**LOS ANGELES** – Los Angeles County Registrar-Recorder/County Clerk (RR/CC) Dean C. Logan announced media logistics for Election Day and Night in the California Gubernatorial Recall Election.

Media members are welcome to visit any Vote Center in Los Angeles County and capture voting activities. All media must follow public health and safety guidelines.

Media should contact <u>mediainfo@rrcc.lacounty.gov</u> before arriving at a Vote Center. More information on this election and media protocols can be found in the <u>Media Kit</u>.

## **Election Night Coverage at the Tally Operation Center (TOC)**

- Tally will take place at our Tally Operation Center (TOC): <u>9150 Imperial Highway, Downey 90242</u>
- Check-in at the TOC begins at 7 PM
- Media parking will be available off Columbia Way (credentials will be required at entrance)
- All COVID-19 guidelines and protocols will be enforced
- Capacity is limited to 11 individuals inside the TOC at one time
- There is a time limit of 20 minutes to capture footage and b-roll at one time (re-entry is allowed)
- Live election results will be available on our website at lavote.net

The mission of the Registrar-Recorder/County Clerk is to serve Los Angeles County by providing essential records management and election services in a fair, accessible, and transparent manner. For more information, visit <u>lavote.net</u> and follow us on Twitter <u>@LACountyRRCC</u>.

###

